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ALABAMA  
Barbara L. McClain      construction company; 
President       building construction, 
McClain Contracting Company, Inc.    bridge construction and 
3167 Antioch Road      repair 
Andalusia, AL 36420 
(334) 222-8025 
E-Mail: bmcclain@alaweb.com 
 
ALASKA  
Allan Ahlgren       chain of convenience stores 
President 
Breeze In Corporation 
2200 Trout St. 
Juneau, AK 99801 
(907) 789-7878; cell (907) 957-1191 
 
ARIZONA 
Susan Haugland       technology company 
President       that prints and mails 
Dan Haugland       billing documents 
CEO/CIO 
BestBill 
226639 N. 17th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85027-1303 
(623) 516-4700 
E-Mail: susanhaugland@cox.net
    danno@bestbill.com  
 
ARKANSAS  
Robert Blair       luxury hotel and bed & breakfast 
Sharon Welch-Blair       
Owners/Innkeepers 
The Empress of Little Rock 
2120 Louisiana Street 
Little Rock, AR 72206 
(501) 374-7966 
E-Mail: hostess@theempress.com
 
CALIFORNIA  
Robert J. Armstrong      lawn care 
President 
Cheryl V. Armstrong 
Secretary/Treasurer 
Nutrilawn, Inc. 
910 Cherry Street 
Chico, CA 95928 
(530) 891-1551 
E-Mail: Cheryl@nutrilawn.net 
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COLORADO  
Grady W. Busse       creates and produces   
President       custom-designed day 
Action Publishing, Inc.      planners, calendars and notebooks 
2415 Blue Heron Road       
Grand Junction, CO 81505 
(970) 242-1110 
E-Mail: grady@actionagendas.com 
 
CONNECTICUT  
Christopher Bartlett      retailer, wholesaler 
Founder & President      e-tailer of figure 
Skaters Landing LLC      skating services and products 
84 Washington Avenue      
North Haven, CT 06473 
(203) 234-3923 
E-Mail: chris@skaterslanding.com
 
DELAWARE  
Barbara Lyn Hines      provides technology 
President       services, consulting, 
Nancy Grace Froome      solutions, programming 
Vice President 
Nicholas Adam Romano 
Vice President 
SSD Technology Partners 
91 Lukens Drive, Suite D 
New Castle, DE 19720 
(302) 652-3370 
E-Mail: bhines@ssdel.com
    nfroome@ssdel.com
    nromano@ssdel.com
 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Prachee J. Devadas      provides technical services;   
President & CEO       conference and meeting planning 
Synergy Enterprises, Inc.      and logistics; editorial and visual 
8757 Georgia Avenue, Suite 1440     communications 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(240) 485-1700 
E-Mail: pdevadas@sei2003.com 
 
FLORIDA  
Mary G. Tappouni      commercial building construction 
President        
Breaking Ground Contracting Company 
4218 Highway Avenue 
Jacksonville, FL 32254 
(904) 388-1350 
E-Mail: mary@breakinggroundcontracting.com 
 
GEORGIA  
Scott Sheridan Blackstock      parent company to several 
President       companies; core business 
S.S. Blackstock, Inc.      is construction of a multi- 
P.O. Box 311       state chain of environmentally- 
124 East Thompson Street      friendly car wash facilities 
Thomaston, GA 30286      under Tidal Wave brand 
(706) 647-0414 
E-Mail: scott@ssblackstock.com 
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GUAM 
Emelio Y. Uy       school and office supplies 
Vice President & General Manager     
National Office Supply 
650 West, Route 8 
Barrigada, GU 96913 
(671) 734-0312 
E-Mail: emeliouy@ite.ent
 
HAWAII  
Vaughn Garner Akimeka Vasconcellos    provides technical and 
President & CEO       medical information 
Akimeka, LLC       systems to federal agencies and 
1305 N. Holopono St., Ste. 3     the military     
Kihei, HI 96753 
(808) 442-7107 
E-Mail: Vaughn@akimeka.com 
 
IDAHO 
Mara R. McMillen       provides engineering 
President       and consulting engineering services 
McMillen Engineering, LLC       
McMillen Construction, LLC 
1658 South Trent Point Way 
Boise, ID 83712 
(208) 869-4007 
E-Mail: mara.mcmillen@mcm-eng.com 
 
ILLINOIS 
Bongsub S. Ko       metal treatments 
President 
Philos Technologies, Inc. 
110 Carpenter Ave. 
Wheeling, IL 60090 
(630) 563-9137 
E-Mail: samko@philostech.com 
 
INDIANA 
Terry Lynn Daniel      manufactures specialty  
CEO        performance mufflers 
Louis Thomas Herman Pringle     for Harley Davidson 
President       bikes and racing bikes 
Exhaust Productions, Inc. 
2777 E. 83rd Place 
Merrillville, IN 46410 
(219) 942-0069 
E-Mail: Terry@rushracingproducts.com
    Lou@rushracingproducts.com
 
IOWA  
John F. Lohman       weekly business publication 
President, Publisher & Co-Owner     
Corridor Media Group, Inc. 
Aka Corridor Business Journal 
845 Quarry Road, Suite 125 
Coralville, IA 52241 
(319) 887-2251 
E-Mail: johnl@corridorbiznews.com 
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KANSAS  
Ms. Jeri Woerner Bartunek     staffing and project 
CEO and Founder      implementation firm 
Bartunek Technology Group, Inc. 
9393 W. 110th Street, Suite 500 
Overland Park, KS 66210 
(913) 327-8800 
E-Mail: jeri@bartunekgroup.com 
 
KENTUCKY  
Thomas E. Masterson       
President        electrical contracting 
T.E.M. Electric, Inc. 
3730 Hikes Avenue 
Louisville, KY 40218 
(502) 454-0101 
E-Mail: tom@temelectric.com 
 
LOUISIANA  
Robert A. Baker       steel pipe, fence 
President       pipe, and fence supply distribution 
Baker Sales, Inc.        
60207 Camp Villere Road 
Slidell, LA 70460 
(985) 641-6200 
E-Mail: bob@bakersalespipe.com 
 
MAINE  
Mark Bancroft       family-owned 
President       general contracting 
Bancroft Contracting Corporation  
23 Phillips Road 
South Paris, ME 04281 
(207) 743-8946 
E-Mail: mark@bancroftcontracting.com 
 
MARYLAND  
Randy Rippin       technical services firm 
President       that develops, produces 
Reed Rippin       and delivers state-of-the-art 
Chief Operating Officer      operations research models 
Earl Thies       and associated analyses for  
Chief Financial Officer      workload allocation,  
RTR Technologies, LLC      technology, budget, business 
998 Hospitality Way      performance management 
Aberdeen, MD 21001      and decision support 
(410) 273-1269 
E-Mail: rrrippin@rtr-tech.com
    rwrippin@rtr-tech.com
    ecthies@rtr-tech.com
 
MASSACHUSETTS  
Sumul Shah       general, mechanical 
President       and electrical contracting company 
Lumus Construction, Inc.       
56 Cummings Park 
Woburn, MA 01801 
(781) 935-5600 ext. 102 
E-Mail: sumul@lumusinc.com 
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MICHIGAN 
D. Bruce DeBoer  manufactures cigarette tax 
President & CEO stamping machines 
James S. Rabourn 
CFO/VP 
Robert L. Emaus 
Executive VP 
R.E.D. Stamp, Inc. 
7425 Clyde Park, Suite G 
Byron Center, MI 49315 
(616) 878-7771 
E-Mail: remaus@redstampinc.com 
 
MINNESOTA  
Andrew Wells III        
President & CEO       manufactures small    
Wells Technology       industrial prototypes 
4885 Windsor Ct., NW 
Bemidji, MN 56601 
(218) 751-5117 
E-Mail: andy@wellstech.com 
 
MISSISSIPPI 
Richard A. Moore      full service film and video 
President       production company 
Eyevox Film & Video Production 
279 S. Perkins Street 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
(601) 853-7270 
E-Mail: rickmoore@eyevox.com
 
MISSOURI 
Russell Odegard       analytical laboratory 
E. Michael Pruett 
Managing Partners 
DynaLabs, LLC 
3830 Washington Blvd., Suite 122 
St. Louis, MO 63108 
(314) 533-1660 
E-Mail: rodegard@dynalabs.us
    mpruett@dynalabs.us
 
MONTANA  
Timothy J. O’Leary      brewery 
President/Owner 
The Kettlehouse Brewing Company 
602 Myrtle Street 
Missoula, MT 59801 
(406) 360-0590 
E-Mail: to@kettlehouse.com
 
NEBRASKA     
James A. Hellbusch      manufactures agricultural 
President       equipment primarily for the 
Connie Hellbusch       fertilizer industry as well as 
Secretary/Treasurer      commercial and industrial trailers 
Duo Lift Manufacturing Co., Inc.     
2810 38th Street 
Columbus, NE 68601 
(402) 564-8023 
Fax: (402) 564-5385 
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E-mail: jimh@duolift.com
             ceh@megavision.com
 
NEVADA  
Robert Dorinson       provides construction waste 
President & CEO       management, industrial and 
Evergreen Recycling      commercial recycling 
5491 Accurate Drive      services 
Las Vegas, NV 89156 
(702) 646-1446 
E-Mail: rob@evergreenlv.com
 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Joyce Korn       trains drivers and provides 
President       transportation to those with special needs 
George Korn        
Vice President 
Safeway Training & Transportation Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 308 
Newton Junction, NH  03859 
(603) 382-0600 
E-Mail: gkorn@safewaytrans.com
 
NEW JERSEY 
Ravi Gupta       environmental remediation 
President       and consulting firm 
Sovereign Consulting, Inc. 
111-A North Gold Drive 
Robbinsville, NJ 08691 
(609) 259-8200 
E-Mail: rgupta@sovcon.com
 
NEW MEXICO  
Michele E. Justice      personnel security 
President & CEO 
Personnel Security Consultants, Inc. 
219 Central Avenue, NW, Suite 201 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
(505) 242-0848 
E-Mail: mjustice@pscprotectsyou.com
 
NEW YORK  
Teresa Ward       cleaning services 
Owner & President 
Teresa’s Family Cleaning 
3341 Route 25A 
Rocky Point, NY 11778 
(631) 744-4021 
E-Mail: teresasfamilycleaning.com 
 
NORTH CAROLINA  
Lisa Anne Piñeiro      commercial/industrial 
President       electrical construction 
Technical Services, Inc.      employment service and 
2402-A Reichard Street      recruiting firm 
Durham, NC 27705 
(919) 620-8909 
E-Mail: tsi-durham@nc.rr.com 
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NORTH DAKOTA 
Randy Horner       sells carpet, flooring, furniture  
President       and window treatments 
Magi-Touch Carpet One Floor & Home 
800 E. Sweet Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58504-5696 
(701) 255-1932 
E-Mail: magitouch@btinet.net 
 
OHIO  
Carla Eng       designer and producer of 
President/Owner       dimensional solutions for 
Abstract Displays, Inc.      all Trade Show and sales, 
6465 Creek Road       marketing and corporate event needs 
Cincinnati, OH 45242       
(513) 985-9700 
E-Mail: carla@abstractdisplays.com
 
OKLAHOMA  
Jeanna R. Sellmeyer      general construction,   
Chief Executive Officer      environmental  
ASSET Group, Inc.      remediation services 
706 N. Broadway       and emergency response contractor 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102      
(405) 946-4400 
E-Mail: jeannas@assetgroup.com 
 
OREGON  
Tara O’Keeffe-Broadbent      skin therapy 
President & Founder 
O’Keeffe’s Company 
251 W. Barclay 
P.O. Box 338 
Sisters, OR 97759 
(541) 549-1479 
E-Mail: tara@okeeffescompany.com 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
Paul De La Torre       provides quality patient 
Chairman       care for Western Pa.’s 
Edward De La Torre      bracing, splinting and  
President       prosthetic needs 
De La Torre Orthotics and Prosthetics 
2585 Freeport Road, #104 
Pittsburgh, PA 15238 
(412) 599-1138 
E-Mail: paul@delatorreop.com
    ed@delatorreop.com
 
PUERTO RICO 
Edward Feliciano       personnel staffing 
President 
KCS Cleaning & Staffing Solutions Corp. 
Sanchez Osorio Avenue Villa Fontana 5X-34 
Carolina, Puerto Rico 00984 
(787) 993-5030 
E-Mail: Edward@kcspr.net 
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RHODE ISLAND  
Ann-Marie Harrington      Web development 
President and Founder      and technology consulting firm 
Embolden        
545 Pawtucket Avenue 
Pawtucket, RI 02860 
(401) 723-7720 
E-Mail: amharrington@embolden.com 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
Steven Gray Bailey      provides innovative 
CEO & Chairman of the Board     water and coffee service 
Merus Refreshment Services, Inc.     products, as well as a 
101-A Park Place Court      full line of break room 
Greenville, SC 29607      supplies to businesses in the Carolinas 
(864) 289-0084       
E-Mail: sbailey@merusinc.com 
 
SOUTH DAKOTA  
Bryan S. Vulcan, PE      architecture, 
President & CEO       engineering, surveying 
FourFront Design, Inc.      and geographic information systems 
517 7th Street        
Rapid City, SD 57701 
(605) 342-9470 
E-Mail: bvulcan@4front.biz 
 
TENNESSEE 
Randall E. McGinnis defense contractor for 
President & CEO       corporations and govt. 
Echota Technologies Corporation agencies: nuclear ops, 
3286 Northpark Boulevard, Suite A     tactical training, security 
Alcoa, TN 37701       systems and info and training services 
(865) 273-1270        
E-Mail: randy@echotatech.com
 
TEXAS  
Don M. Sanders       printing and marketing 
President       services company 
Sir Speedy 
416 West 8th Street 
Amarillo, TX 79101 
(806) 342-0606 
E-Mail: don@sirspeedyamarillo.com 
 
UTAH  
Jan Lee Miller       inventor and manufacturer of 
President & CEO       innovative mobility solutions 
Stander, Inc. 
74 Canterbury Circle 
Logan, UT 84321 
(435) 764-6404  
E-mail: jan@stander.com
 
VERMONT 
Mark Bonfigli       online marketing  
CEO and Founder      solutions to the automotive industry 
Dealer.com        
1 Howard Street 
Burlington, VT 05401 
(802) 658-0965 
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E-Mail: mark@dealer.com
 
VIRGINIA  
J. Douglas Call       provides prostheses and orthoses 
President        
Virginia Prosthetics, Inc. 
4338 Williamson Road 
Roanoke, VA 24012 
(540) 366-8287 
E-Mail: dcall@virginiaprosthetics.com 
 
WASHINGTON  
Rory Lee Nay       full line, rapid prototyping 
President       service bureau 
Proto Technologies, Inc. 
22808 E. Appleway 
Liberty Lake, WA 99019 
(509) 891-4747 
E-mail: rnay@prototech.com 
 
WEST VIRGINIA  
Joseph H. Lillard Jr.      manufactures homeopathic  
President       products 
Washington Homeopathic Products 
33 Fairfax Street 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 
(304) 258-2541 
E-mail: joelillard@homeopathyworks.com 
 
WISCONSIN   
Craig C. Faust       printing and graphics 
President & CEO 
HGI Company, LLC 
700 Blackhawk Drive 
P.O. Box 9 
Burlington, WI 53105 
(262) 539-4220 
Fax: (262) 539-4246 
E-mail: cfaust@hgicompany.com
 
WYOMING  
Van Ewing       construction 
President 
Van Ewing Construction, Inc. 
5650 Magnuson Blvd. 
P.O. Box 99 
Gillette, WY 82718 
(307) 682-8085 
E-Mail: vec@vanewing.net 
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